

GENERAL PRICE LIST

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our Families. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

These prices are effective as of February 1, 2020 and are subject to change without notice.

We put Value in our Service......



	Nosciawii i anciai iioine
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff	
Our services include; conducting arrangement conference, planning services	
and clergy, preparing and filing of necessary and legal documents, obtaini	
and permits, coordinate with cemetery, crematory or any other applicable	e third party. In addition, this
fee includes a proportionate share of overhead costs.	
Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff	
This fee will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you se	
all Direct Cremation, Immediate Burial and Forwarding and Receiving of R	
Cremation basic service fee	\$510.00
Embalming	\$500.00 <i>T</i>
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalm	ning may be necessary,
however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as funeral with	a viewing. If you do not want
embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that doe	es not require you to pay for
it, such as Direct Cremation or Immediate Burial.	
Other Preparation of the Body	THE PROPERTY OF THE
Minimum Preparation (Bathing & Handling)	\$150.00 <i>T</i>
Dressing, Minimum Cosmetology and Casketing	
Reconstructive Restoration when necessary (Autopsied cases)	
Refrigeration (up to 5 days)	
Refrigeration after 5 days (per day)	\$50.00
Use of Facilities, Equipment and Staff	
Viewing at the Funeral Home	
Private Family Viewing (visitation room, up to 1 hour, 9am-4pm only)	
Rosary/Evening Service in our Chapel	
Funeral/Memorial/Graveside Services	
Coordination Fee	
Overnight Fee	
Disinterment Supervision Fee	
Weekend Funeral Service Fee	\$200.00
Transportation	
Transfer of remains to funeral home (within Pueblo County)	\$285.00 <i>T</i>
(Outside of Pueblo county we charge \$2.25 per mile, one way)	
Additional transportation of remains, per local	
Transfer remains to/from Colo. Springs Airport to/from Roselawn	\$350.00 <i>T</i>
Transfer of remains to/from Den. Int'l Airport to/from Roselawn	\$550.00 <i>T</i>
Hearse and driver within Pueblo City limits	
Hearse and driver on property or St. Joseph Church	
Limousine and driver (Local only)	\$175.00 T
Limousine and driver, (on Property only)	
Additional trip charge to file paperwork outside Pueblo County	\$2.50 per mile round trip

"T" indicates Preeneed Trust / Insurance item

Service Vehicle (Van)\$125.00 T

Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home\$2,305.00 T Our charge includes; minimum basic services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains within Pueblo County; embalming or other preparation of remains, if relevant; dressing, casketing, cosmetology and local transportation. DEN Airport \$1,375.00 T Our charge includes: basic services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; care of remains; transportation of remains to Funeral Home, Cemetery or Crematory within Pueblo County. (Without Viewing or Ceremony) Service charge includes: Cremation basic service of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes, a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. Cremation with Memorial Service\$1,990.00 T Service charge includes: Minimum basic service of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes, a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As well as, a Memorial service in our Chapel. Cremation with Visitation\$3,355.00 T Service charge includes: Minimum basic service of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes, a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As well as, a Memorial service in our Chapel. As well as Embalming and viewing. Full Traditional Service with Cremation to follow\$5,465.00 T Service charge includes: Minimum basic service of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes, a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. This fee also includes, service in our chapel Our charge for Immediate Burial (without ceremony) includes: basic services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains and local transportation to the cemetery. Cost without casket purchased from the funeral home. Immediate Burial with casket purchased from Funeral Home. (20ga. Sentry)\$3,625.00 T A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home. A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home. **Other Merchandise** Register Book\$75.00 *T* Crucifix \$30.00 Laminated Obituary \$5.00 T Memorial Packages \$195.00 T Memorial Folders... \$20.00 (25) T Acknowledgement Cards ...\$25.00 Basic Prayer Card ...\$20.00 (25) T Custom Folder Charge\$25.00 Memorial Video\$195.00 Rental Casket\$625.00 T Additional Video Tributes ...\$35.00 Funeral Escort\$200.00 Combination Shipping Container Standard Size (Basic requirement for shipping)\$300.00 Air Tray Standard (required for airline shipping)\$250.00 Freight, oversized shipping containers, caskets and other services are extra. To help families control funeral costs, families can pay third parties or vendors directly, if feasible.

"T" indicates Preneed Trust/Insurance item

Examples include; newspaper obituary notices, funeral escorts, honorariums and church fees...etc.

PRICES AND SERVICES PROVIDED BY ROSELAWN CEMETERY ASSOCIATION

INTERMENT, INURNMENT AND ENTOMBMENT FEES

(includes arrangement conferences, all administrative charges & recording	; rees.)
ADULT INTERMENT FEE	\$1,445.00 <i>T</i>
JUNIOR INTERMENT FEE (2 to 19 yrs. of age)	\$395.00
INFANT INTERMENT FEE (up to 1 yr. of age)	infant program
ENTOMBMENT FEE	· · · · · · \$1,115.00 <i>T</i>
CREMATION BURIAL INTERMENT FEE	· · · · · · · \$855.00 <i>T</i>
CREMATION INURNMENT IN NICHE OR CREMORIAL	\$605.00 <i>T</i>
CREMATION INFANT (includes polyguard urn vault)	infant program
DOUBLE DEPTH FEE	\$800.00 <i>T</i>
To also be charged on 2nd burial of existing graves.	

OUTER BURIAL VAULTS

100 year manufacturer warranty on polyguard vaults

ADULT POLYGUARD DELUXE 'White'	- \$495.00 <i>T</i>
ADULT POLYGUARD 'Black'	- \$375.00 <i>T</i>
ADULT POLYGUARD OVERSIZE H28"W35.5"L88"	\$705.00 <i>T</i>
CREMATION POLYGUARD VAULT H7.5"W11.5"L16.5"	\$115.00 T

Doric Vaults-see separate price list

INSTALLATION AND/OR SUPERVISION FEES

INFANT VAULTS or COMBINATIONS	infant program
ADULT POLYGUARD or FIBERGLASS VAULT	\$690.00 <i>T</i>
CREMATION POLYGUARD VAULT	\$300.00 T
ADULT CONCRETE VAULT	\$690.00 <i>T</i>

SATURDAY FUNERALS

THERE WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL \$500.00 WILL BE CHARGED FOR SAURDAY FUNERALS

THERE WILL BE NO SUNDAY SERVICES

'T' indicates Preneed Trust Item

GOVERNMENT MARKER FOUNDATION	\$220.00 T
FINAL DATE LETTERING	
2 Numbers	\$145.00 T
4 Numbers (2020)	\$165.00 T
Two Years (1891-2020)	\$220.00 T
Month, Day and Year (January 1, 2020)	\$230.00 T
PROPERTY	
Ground burial in a non mounded section	\$1,595.00
Ground burial in a mounded (raised) section or select garden	\$1,795.00
Mausoleum 9 and 10 niches (single spaces)	
Mausoleum 11 niches (double occupancy)	\$2,195.00
Roselawn Family Niche Estates (double occupancy)	\$2,195.00
Block 38 Lord's Pray Niche (includes engraving on door, single spaces)	\$1,295.00
Bronze Rose Niche Plaques (Maus 9, 10, 11 and Family Niche Estates, single name	es)\$825.00
Bronze Rose Niche Plaques (Maus 9, 10, 11 and Family Niche Estates, two names)\$925.00

'T' indicates Preneed Trust Item